University of Hyderabad

Central University P.O., Hyderabad - 500046

No. UH/Acad/EE/2022/13 O/o. the Controller of Examinations

Dated: 26-October-2022
NOTIFICATION

Admissions 2022-23 - List of Candidates shortlisted for admission counselling to M.A. (5 Year
Integrated) - Language Sciences.

The following candidates have been shortlisted for admission counselling, in order of merit, based
on their performance in the CUET -2022 examinations for admission to the first semester of M.A. (5 Year
Integrated) - Language Sciences in the Centre for Integrated Studies during the Academic Year
2022-2023 subject to fulfilling the minimum qualifications for admission and other conditions given in the
Prospectus for 2022.

SI.No FORM NUMBER NAME OF THE APPLICANT
GENERAL
1 HYDCT22003893 ANKANA DAS
2 * HYDCT22001627 BETHAPUDI KARTHIK PRASAD
3 HYDCT22000479 VARUN SANTHOSH
4 HYDCT22000218 S TEJASWINEE
5 HYDCT22002483 GUDIPALLI SRI MEGHANA
6 HYDCT22006149 SHRUTI VERMA
7 HYDCT22008165 SAKSHI MAHESHWARI
8 HYDCT22004579 GAGAN PAL
9 HYDCT22001639 DITSA RAY
10 HYDCT22005910 SHUBHAM
11 HYDCT22004750 ADITI ADDALA
12 HYDCT22000470 DEBORAH PAUL
13 HYDCT22009845 KOMAL KASHYAP
14 HYDCT22010315 RAVIRAJ
15 HYDCT22008200 KOMPALLY SHREYAN
16 HYDCT22005211 KAVYA MARIGADDI
17 HYDCT22001017 SANJANA PRADEEP
18 HYDCT22008463 YANVI MEHRA
19 HYDCT22004536 PROTITI CHATTERJEE
20 HYDCT22003638 PRAKRITI SINGH
21 HYDCT22004507 SHUBHAM MADHAD
22 HYDCT22002767 SHREYA SRISTY
23 HYDCT22004243 RAM NIVAS
24 HYDCT22002980 SUKANYA GARAI
25 HYDCT22001481 SUDHANSHU AWASTHI
26 HYDCT22005392 DEBAJYOTI CHAKRABORTY
27 HYDCT22008988 SHUBHRA JOSHI
28 HYDCT22007019 SONAM KUMARI
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HYDCT22002681
HYDCT22008844
HYDCT22001618
HYDCT22009572
HYDCT22009314
HYDCT22010398
HYDCT22001296
HYDCT22002782
HYDCT22005147
HYDCT22010024
HYDCT22003500
HYDCT22001799
HYDCT22002680
HYDCT22005953
HYDCT22004505
HYDCT22010502
HYDCT22000077
HYDCT22000969
HYDCT22008566
HYDCT22009289
HYDCT22003166
HYDCT22002742
HYDCT22004634
HYDCT22002175
HYDCT22001360
HYDCT22005005
HYDCT22005461
HYDCT22007984
HYDCT22003904
HYDCT22001711
HYDCT22000093
HYDCT22005820
HYDCT22006318
HYDCT22001133
HYDCT22005978
HYDCT22000500
HYDCT22007981
HYDCT22001262
HYDCT22000850
HYDCT22000513
HYDCT22000738
HYDCT22004066
HYDCT22000716
HYDCT22002293
HYDCT22010473
HYDCT22006406

SMRITHI' S

VEDANT JAGDEEP NAGRANI
ADITYA RAJ

SOUGATA CHAKRABORTY
ADARSH CHOUDHARY
KHUSHI RAI

ARUNDHATI VASANTH
CHEBOLU HARSHITHA
SAURABH KUMAR YADAV
RISHABH SHARMA
CHUDARAN
AYUSH RAJ SINGH

KUNAL CHOUDHARY

RAVI RANJAN

SUSHANT CHITTETY
SACHIDANAND SAGAR
PREMJEET YADAV
SHUBHANJALI

BARSHAN MUGDHA NANDAN
PRABHAT KUMAR

RISHI RAJ

P SAI NIRMITHA

FALGUNI SHARAD GUPTA
SAMEER ASIF MOHAMMAD
TISHA

SURYADEV SURESHBABU
ADITYA SWAROOP

ARYAN RAJ

MARELLA SAI SRI TEJA
HIMANSHU KUMAR
PRASHANT KUMAR
AKTHASHA UDAYAKUMAR
KESHAV PRATAP SINGH RAJPUT
ARJYA BISWAS

SACHIN KUMAR
DIVYANSHU RAJ TIWARI
MOHAMMED RISHAD K
AMNA AHMED

NEER NAYAN GOGOI
HARSHADA RAJESH VIKHANKAR
KAILASH

SALVI SINHA
KRUTISUNDAR MANDAL

D MELLISAI

PURNESH TRIPATHI
PRISHNIKA MAZUMDAR



75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96

O 00 N O Ul b WN B

N R R R R R R R R R R
O O O N O UL DD WN - O

* %

+

RESERVED

HYDCT22000661
HYDCT22000487
HYDCT22004749
HYDCT22001898
HYDCT22010400
HYDCT22003875
HYDCT22006343
HYDCT22002402
HYDCT22009554
HYDCT22002849
HYDCT22000848
HYDCT22003413
HYDCT22007381
HYDCT22000069
HYDCT22008332
HYDCT22000219
HYDCT22006693
HYDCT22004393
HYDCT22002120
HYDCT22004221
HYDCT22004069
HYDCT22006550

HYDCT22001627
HYDCT22001639
HYDCT22009845
HYDCT22004507
HYDCT22005005
HYDCT22001133
HYDCT22000164
HYDCT22003338
HYDCT22005543
HYDCT22004424
HYDCT22001035
HYDCT22005598
HYDCT22008252
HYDCT22009767
HYDCT22002576
HYDCT22003930
HYDCT22005658
HYDCT22004898
HYDCT22002413
HYDCT22001397

TAMTAM MEGHANA
DEVAVATH JAGADISHWAR
SOUMYA RANJAN PRADHAN
PRIYANSH CHAKRABORTY
PRAVEEN VIJAY

AMAN VERMA

LAKSHYA BENIWAL
VAANGYAA BANERJEE
TAMTAM PRAVALLIKA
SAMANTAK MAJUMDAR
AVANTHIKA VINOD
GOWRI'V

SHREYA SOMASHEKHAR TEGUR

ADRIMA B DEV

S EKSHA SRIYA
MALAVIKAT P

LAKSHYA MURALIDHARAN
ASHISH DAHAL

NIKITA SWAIN

GOWRI NANDANA
KOTIKALAPUDI SAI ATRI
GOURI SANKARI'V

BETHAPUDI KARTHIK PRASAD
DITSA RAY

KOMAL KASHYAP
SHUBHAM MADHAD
SURYADEV SURESHBABU
ARJYA BISWAS

MANSI BHILWARE

R SHIVA PRASAD
NISCHIT FARWAHA
DEEPANKAR TURI
DEVIKA MC
WAGHMARE PREETHI
ADITYA BHARTI

DIVYA RAI CHELAK
RAHUL BUTADA

DASA ABHINESH

KIRTI SAMUTHRA RM
UDAY BANSOD
CHETTUPALLI SUHASA
YADALA MANASVI
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HYDCT22000975
HYDCT22004420
HYDCT22002594
HYDCT22001735
HYDCT22003679
HYDCT22007791
HYDCT22006334
HYDCT22006090
HYDCT22000023
HYDCT22007973
HYDCT22008386
HYDCT22002595
HYDCT22001588
HYDCT22003546
HYDCT22007102
HYDCT22001339
HYDCT22000487
HYDCT22004123
HYDCT22000259
HYDCT22008158
HYDCT22004493
HYDCT22003137
HYDCT22005216
HYDCT22000717
HYDCT22005736
HYDCT22000276
HYDCT22007909
HYDCT22005852
HYDCT22006149
HYDCT22004579
HYDCT22010315
HYDCT22007019
HYDCT22005147
HYDCT22002680
HYDCT22005953
HYDCT22010502
HYDCT22000077
HYDCT22009289
HYDCT22002742
HYDCT22001360
HYDCT22005461
HYDCT22007984
HYDCT22003904
HYDCT22000093
HYDCT22007981
HYDCT22000513

P SAl MAANVITHA

ISHA KADELA

GARGI HALDER

A MANU SONAL
BATHULA MOHITH
BANDA SRUJANA

GANTA ARPITA

G TARUN

RANJAN KUMAR

ANIKET

DEVIKA S K

NANDANA B BHASKAR
GONE HARI KRISHNA PRASAD
GEDDDADA GOUTHAM
PALEPU VENU

DASI RAVI KUMAR
DEVAVATH JAGADISHWAR
RATHOD VASANTH KUMAR
NENAVATH PRASHANTH
KORRA NITHIN

NILAY CHAKMA
KADAVATH THARA SINGH
RAMAVATH ABHISHEK
BANOTH MURALI
NGAILUNKIM TOMBING
RATHOD GANESH
JARUPLA LAXMI NARAYANA
IMLIKOKLA KICHU
SHRUTI VERMA

GAGAN PAL

RAVI RAJ

SONAM KUMARI
SAURABH KUMAR YADAV
KUNAL CHOUDHARY
RAVI RANJAN
SACHIDANAND SAGAR
PREMIEET YADAV
PRABHAT KUMAR

P SAI NIRMITHA

TISHA

ADITYA SWAROOP
ARYAN RAJ

MARELLA SAI SRI TEJA
PRASHANT KUMAR
MOHAMMED RISHAD K

HARSHADA RAJESH VIKHANKAR
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HYDCT22000661
HYDCT22004749
HYDCT22003875
HYDCT22006343
HYDCT22009554
HYDCT22007381
HYDCT22006550
HYDCT22003887
HYDCT22000007
HYDCT22001161
HYDCT22006166
HYDCT22009983
HYDCT22009854
HYDCT22002546
HYDCT22006210
HYDCT22005517
HYDCT22005485
HYDCT22005737
HYDCT22004524
HYDCT22003220
HYDCT22002064
HYDCT22003595
HYDCT22004462
HYDCT22004712
HYDCT22004657
HYDCT22005867
HYDCT22004877
HYDCT22007964
HYDCT22000912
HYDCT22004361
HYDCT22005931
HYDCT22008655
HYDCT22008147
HYDCT22002549
HYDCT22002177
HYDCT22008730
HYDCT22007620
HYDCT22000107
HYDCT22004348
HYDCT22009615
HYDCT22010083
HYDCT22004707
HYDCT22005910
HYDCT22004243
HYDCT22001618
HYDCT22009314

TAMTAM MEGHANA

SOUMYA RANJAN PRADHAN
AMAN VERMA

LAKSHYA BENIWAL

TAMTAM PRAVALLIKA

SHREYA SOMASHEKHAR TEGUR
GOURI SANKARI'V

AKSHAYA R

KANDUKURI MURALI KRISHNA
SADEEKHA NAYIM

THAISEER MOHAMED ALTHAF V K

MD ARMAN
AKHILESH CHAUHAN
SALLA SIDDARTHA
G MANOGNA
KARUNA KUMARI
MANU KRISHNA
GAURAV KUMAR
H AKRUTHI
GANESH KUMAR
SREELEKSHMIB T
GAJULA SREEJA

J VAISHNAVI

ADHI ANAND T
HOBINDRA KUMAR
KHADIJA PARVEEN
V GAYATHRI
PRATEEK KUMAR
SUBHASH KUMAR CHAUDHARY
AVINASH SHARMA
MISHAL R K

AMAN YADAV
RAVI RANJAN
MERIGI RAJENDRA
MITESH PRADHAN
MUSLIHA
VARTIKA SINHA
SATYAM YADAV
GOPAL KUMAR
MD ALI AHMED
RITIK RAJ

ASTHA YADAV
SHUBHAM

RAM NIVAS
ADITYA RAJ
ADARSH CHOUDHARY



5 @ HYDCT22003166 RISHI RAJ

6 @ HYDCT22005978 SACHIN KUMAR

7 @ HYDCT22000500 DIVYANSHU RAJ TIWARI

8 @ HYDCT22004393 ASHISH DAHAL

9 @ HYDCT22005269 ANKIT SEN

10 @ HYDCT22009121 ASHOK SEKHAR

11 @ HYDCT22001100 GAYATHRI PUROHITHAM
12 @ HYDCT22009715 SHIVAM BIHARI

13 @ HYDCT22005070 DEBIPRASAD MOHAPATRA
14 @ HYDCT22000517 AMRIT PANDA

15 @ HYDCT22001844 ABINAV DUTT

16 @ HYDCT22005599 YELUGUBANDI DIVYA SATYA SRI
17 @ HYDCT22003441 ANIJALI KUMARI

18 @ HYDCT22008797 SATYAM KUMAR SINGH

19 @ HYDCT22006885 SRISHTI

20 @ HYDCT22005840 NANCY PRIYA

21 @ HYDCT22009750 PRAKHAR PANDEY

22 @ HYDCT22000750 GAURAV OJHA

23 @ HYDCT22000188 PURAM JEEVANA SAI

24 @ HYDCT22009411 AADINATH BAPURAO GAROLE
1 + HYDCT22001017 SANJANA PRADEEP

2 + HYDCT22001711 HIMANSHU KUMAR

3 + HYDCT22010400 PRAVEEN VIJAY

4 + HYDCT22002120 NIKITA SWAIN

5 + HYDCT22004221 GOWRI NANDANA

6 + HYDCT22000166 V GAYATRI

*=SC, ** = ST, # = 0OBC, @ = EWS, *** = PH/PWD, + = Wards of Defence Personal

Information and Instructions to Candidates reporting for Admission Counselling

A. Reporting: Candidates seeking to take admission in University of Hyderabad are instructed to report
in person (no proxy allowed) for the admission counselling on 4" November 2022 at 9:00 AM at
Centre of Integrated Studies, South Campus University of Hyderabad. Candidates reporting
beyond the reporting hours will not be considered for admission counselling. Schedule of Admissions
is as below.

Reporting : 09:00 Hrs
Attendance : 09:15 Hrs to 09:45 Hrs
Admission Counselling: 10:00 Hrs onwards

B. Checklist of Documents: Candidates reporting for admission counselling are instructed to bring the
following documents as applicable in original and 2 sets of photocopy.
1. 10th Certificate
2. 12th Certificate
3. Recent passport size photo
4. Transfer Certificate & Migration Certificate from the institution last studied
5. Signed Medical Declaration, Affidavits etc. (Annexure | to V) available at
http://acad.uohyd.ac.in/downloads/admininst22.pdf
6. Category Certificate — SC/ST/OBC-NCL/EWS/PWD certificates as applicable for candidates



http://acad.uohyd.ac.in/downloads/admininst22.pdf

applying under reserved categories.

The candidates under reserved category, i.e. SC, ST, OBC, EWS, and PH should show the
certificate in the prescribed format issued by a competent authority in support of their claim
without which their claim will not be considered and their candidature will be summarily
rejected.

Specific instruction for OBC-NCL candidates: Candidates applying under OBC category
are required to submit the OBC-NCL certificate in Govt. of India format issued on or after
1t April 2019. (Format available at http://acad.uohyd.ac.in/downloads/OBCCERT.pdf )

Specific instruction for EWS candidates: Candidates applying under EWS category should
submit EWS certificate issued on or after 1% April 2022. (Format available at
http://acad.uohyd.ac.in/downloads/EWS.pdf )

C. Payment of Fee: Candidates allotted a confirmed seat after the admission counselling will be required
to pay the Admission and Semester Fee on the same day to confirm the seat. All candidates (except
PH) are required to pay Rs.6780/- towards the admission fee for the first semester of the course. All
PH candidates are required to pay Rs. 4600/-.

The SC/ST candidates from the State of Telangana with parental income less than Rs.2,00,000/- (The
income certificate issued on or after 1-4-2022) are eligible for the fee concession and have to pay Rs.
4600/-. Later such eligible students are required to apply for Telangana Social welfare scholarship
before the end of 1% semester and submit the required proofs to the academic section.

D. Consequential Vacancies: The consequential vacancies that occur due to the withdrawal of seats or
cancellation of admission for various reasons will be filled with the next eligible candidate in the order
merit in the respective category who have reported and signed on the attendance sheet on the day of
Admission Counselling. Candidates those who have not signed the attendance sheet will not be
considered.

E. Tie Breaking: In case of tie in the marks obtained in the Entrance/Competitive Exam, the same will be
resolved by applying the criterions given below at the time of admission. (The above will be applicable
only when two or more candidates obtain the same marks in the Entrance/Competitive Exam and
compete for one seat.)

a. First criterion: Marks obtained in Part - A of Entrance Exam (if applicable).

b. Second criterion: Marks obtained by the candidates in the qualifying degree/preceding
examination. If the final result is not available, then the marks up to the previous
year/semester will be considered.

c. Third criterion: Marks obtained in the degree examination/public examination
immediately preceding the qualifying degree examination.

d. Fourth criterion: Marks obtained in the next lower public examination.
F. Provisional Admission will be granted to the candidates in their order of merit after verification of the
academic credentials and the other documents, as applicable.

G. Inall case of disputes and unforeseen/contingency circumstances, the decision of the University will
be final. Any form of canvassing/malpractice will lead to disqualification/cancellation of candidature.

H. Please read the detailed Instructions at URL: http://acad.uohyd.ac.in/downloads/admininst22.pdf

Controller of Examination
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